
Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2012

Overall Results
No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total Pos

4 Mark Ellis Mark Powell Prodrive Subaru GRP A F 05:37 05:25 07:22 07:14 06:17 06:08 06:57 06:55 04:56 04:57 61:48 1

1 Matthew Green Bryan Hull Subaru Impreza F 05:47 05:49 07:34 07:27 06:31 06:35 07:15 07:08 05:02 04:59 64:07 2

9 Ron Aiken # Brian Neale Ford Escort Mk1 D 05:57 05:42 07:39 07:24 06:27 06:33 07:17 07:04 05:08 05:02 64:13 3

6 Tim Green Rob Smith Subaru Impreza F 05:50 05:44 07:37 07:33 06:37 06:31 07:19 07:17 05:13 05:07 64:48 4

15 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:57 05:58 07:48 07:39 06:38 06:26 07:15 07:07 05:08 05:03 64:59 5

18 Les Skeet Edward Gamble Vauxhall Nova A 05:54 05:40 07:52 07:33 06:39 06:31 07:19 07:15 05:10 05:10 65:03 6

17 Glyn Cartwright Sue Nicholls Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:54 05:43 07:56 07:37 06:39 06:36 07:28 07:16 05:09 05:12 65:30 7

25 Paul Butler Kevin Watkins Subaru Impreza F 05:58 05:55 07:40 07:44 06:36 06:36 07:33 07:25 05:11 05:11 65:49 8

26 Lee Halfpenny # Tom Bemand # Ford Escort Mk2 C 06:01 05:43 07:37 07:39 07:02 06:38 08:06 07:25 05:13 05:19 66:43 9

34 Dave Jennings Lewis Davies Ford Escort Mk2 C 06:12 05:59 07:54 07:42 06:52 06:40 07:39 07:28 05:19 05:13 66:58 10

16 Chris Sinclair-James Chris Butcher Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:05 05:56 08:05 07:43 06:44 06:32 07:18 07:16 05:37 05:46 67:02 11

51 D M Davies L J Mason Ford Escort C 06:10 06:02 08:08 07:49 06:52 06:41 07:34 07:35 05:22 05:25 67:38 12

20 Nigel Jenkins Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova A 06:17 06:06 07:57 07:48 06:49 06:57 07:42 07:36 05:24 05:25 68:01 13

35 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 B 06:21 06:07 08:00 07:51 06:50 06:45 07:50 07:36 05:26 05:24 68:10 14

19 John Leigh Lyn Leigh Vauxhall Nova B 06:16 05:59 07:59 08:06 07:00 06:53 07:44 07:37 05:25 05:23 68:22 15

24 Martin Clark Georgina Clark MG ZR A 06:07 05:52 07:56 08:16 07:02 06:57 07:53 07:39 05:27 05:25 68:34 16

52 Oliver Keates Gavin Bull Peugeot 205 GTI C 06:10 06:00 08:00 08:13 07:00 06:54 07:40 07:43 05:29 05:25 68:34 17

23 Mark Lloyd Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza F 06:22 06:00 08:04 07:56 07:00 06:49 08:12 07:39 05:29 05:21 68:52 18

7 Tim Freeman Andy Stokes Ford Escort Mk2 D 05:47 11:30 07:43 07:31 06:24 06:19 07:07 07:03 05:05 05:04 69:33 19

45 Nigel Williams # Portia Gregory # Ford Escort C 06:20 06:03 08:09 08:10 07:16 07:07 07:56 07:44 05:34 05:27 69:46 20

22 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova A 06:15 05:57 08:04 07:50 06:52 06:44 07:32 08:56 05:51 06:25 70:26 21

53 Adrian Mayall # Rob Hayden # Alfa Romeo 33 A 06:28 06:09 08:15 08:11 07:10 07:02 08:17 07:46 05:35 05:37 70:30 22

31 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Land Rover Freelander V6 E 06:12 06:03 08:15 08:03 07:05 07:38 08:09 07:48 05:55 05:33 70:41 23

5 Gareth Hurford-Jones Emlyn Hurford-Jones Ford Escort Cosworth Grp A F 05:54 05:42 07:46 07:42 06:42 06:48 08:07 07:44 08:41 05:45 70:51 24

62 Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:35 06:14 08:19 08:18 07:17 07:05 08:06 07:50 05:36 05:33 70:53 25

39 Ian Williams Malcolm Hoskins Peugeot 106 B 06:42 06:17 08:32 08:14 07:10 07:12 07:57 07:50 05:40 05:37 71:11 26

21 Mark Holmes Jamie Insley Ford Escort C 05:57 05:42 07:56 14:00 06:32 06:33 07:20 07:13 05:15 05:17 71:45 27

49 Paul Godden Danny Fenning Nissan Micra A 06:30 06:15 08:31 08:22 07:21 07:12 08:09 08:01 05:50 05:42 71:53 28

42 Stuart Anderson Jack Anderson Vauxhall Chevette F 06:25 07:01 08:23 08:20 07:24 07:03 08:00 08:07 05:43 06:17 72:43 29

32 Keith Thomas James Robertson Landrover Freelander E 06:33 06:22 08:44 08:30 07:23 07:19 08:18 08:11 05:48 05:48 72:56 30

55 Paul Davis Nathan Sutton Vauxhall Corsa A 06:31 06:27 08:44 08:19 08:22 07:34 08:38 08:15 05:54 05:51 74:35 31

41 Kevin Perks # Derek Kriedemann # Skoda Fabia A 06:48 06:38 08:47 08:44 07:44 07:37 08:36 08:30 06:03 06:00 75:27 32

61 Anthony Knight Marcus Ridley Peugeot 205 A 06:57 06:38 08:57 09:08 07:46 07:41 08:46 08:39 06:07 06:05 76:44 33

36 Mark Slaughter Martin Dee Subaru Impreza (RWD) C 07:03 06:43 09:05 08:56 07:57 07:37 08:49 08:40 06:07 06:01 76:58 34

59 Nathan Luckey David Harrison Rover MG ZR A 07:26 06:50 09:03 08:56 07:43 07:37 08:43 08:34 06:17 06:09 77:18 35

50 Duncan Brown Ian Robertson Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:42 06:20 08:35 14:00 07:47 07:22 08:10 08:10 05:48 05:51 78:45 36

44 Tilly Powell Eliot Retallick MG ZR C 07:35 07:07 09:39 09:12 08:13 08:02 14:12 08:48 06:20 06:14 85:22 37

60 Jack Walby M Walby Peugeot 106 A 08:15 07:43 10:21 10:14 08:51 08:36 09:40 10:27 Engine #REF!
8 Jason Worgan Mark Wheeler Subaru Impreza F 06:06 05:58 07:59 07:52 06:55 06:56 07:49
3 Steve Hollis Tim Currie Mitsubishi Evo F 05:39 05:26 07:26 07:11 06:16 06:07
30 Brian Whale Jamie Vaughan Vauxhall Nova B 05:46 05:38 07:33 07:48 06:34 06:30
14 Graham Davies Martin Lasper Darrian T9 D 05:57 05:42 07:37 07:26 06:30 11:00 Steering
10 Steve O'Leary Mike O'Leary Darrian C 05:39 05:23 07:26 07:39 06:27 Fuel problem
13 Kevin Tappin Charles Tappin Ford Escort Cosworth F 05:47 05:32 07:27 07:18 06:37 Clutch
58 Peter Adams Curtis McKerlie Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:48 06:48 08:47 11:51 07:28
48 Colin Felstead * Lizzy Brain * Citreon Saxo B 06:07 05:53 07:58 07:54 08:36 Broken gearbox
47 Thomas Yates Ian Yates MG ZR A 06:31 06:14 08:30 08:45
12 Rick Neale Paul Leyfield Davrian Dragon EVO B 05:55 05:46 07:49 07:35 Front Suspension
11 Rich Baker David Porter Toyota Celica F 06:32 05:53 07:46 07:50 Overheating, gearbox and tyres
29 Andy Reid Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 Maxi D 06:11 06:00 08:07 08:14 Lost exhaust / broken gearbox
38 James Griffiths Colin Ellis Vauxhall Nova A 06:22 06:00 08:03 08:41
54 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigiskyte Peugeot 206 Gti C 06:14 11:30 08:05 Blown engine
46 Samantha Tilling Taff (Jeremy) Williams Vauxhall Corsa A 06:36 06:18 08:21
56 Geoff Phelps Elwyn Manual Skoda Fabia F 07:26 06:41 08:46 Overheating
57 Martin Walters Aaron Walters Peugeot 205 GTI B 09:43 07:53 09:08 Suspension
2 Simon Mauger Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 D 05:38 05:23 14:00 Clutch
27 Colin Steven # Simon Stevens # Vauxhall Astra C 06:01 06:11 Driveshaft / steering
43 Graeme Ross Mike Griffin Peugeot 205 GTI C 06:39 Blown engine
33 Anthony Robinson John Mawdsley Renault Clio Sport C 06:53 Broken gearbox



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2012

Results By Class

No. Driver Co-driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total

18 Les Skeet Edward Gamble Vauxhall Nova A 05:54 05:40 07:52 07:33 06:39 06:31 07:19 07:15 05:10 05:10 65:03

20 Nigel Jenkins Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova A 06:17 06:06 07:57 07:48 06:49 06:57 07:42 07:36 05:24 05:25 68:01

24 Martin Clark Georgina Clark MG ZR A 06:07 05:52 07:56 08:16 07:02 06:57 07:53 07:39 05:27 05:25 68:34

22 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova A 06:15 05:57 08:04 07:50 06:52 06:44 07:32 08:56 05:51 06:25 70:26

53 Adrian Mayall # Rob Hayden # Alfa Romeo 33 A 06:28 06:09 08:15 08:11 07:10 07:02 08:17 07:46 05:35 05:37 70:30

49 Paul Godden Danny Fenning Nissan Micra A 06:30 06:15 08:31 08:22 07:21 07:12 08:09 08:01 05:50 05:42 71:53

55 Paul Davis Nathan Sutton Vauxhall Corsa A 06:31 06:27 08:44 08:19 08:22 07:34 08:38 08:15 05:54 05:51 74:35

41 Kevin Perks # Derek Kriedemann # Skoda Fabia A 06:48 06:38 08:47 08:44 07:44 07:37 08:36 08:30 06:03 06:00 75:27

61 Anothony Knight Marcus Ridley Peugeot 205 A 06:57 06:38 08:57 09:08 07:46 07:41 08:46 08:39 06:07 06:05 76:44

59 Nathan Luckey David Harrison Rover MG ZR A 07:26 06:50 09:03 08:56 07:43 07:37 08:43 08:34 06:17 06:09 77:18

60 Jack Walby M Walby Peugeot 106 A 08:15 07:43 10:21 10:14 08:51 08:36 09:40 10:27

38 James Griffiths Colin Ellis Vauxhall Nova A 06:22 06:00 08:03 08:41

47 Thomas Yates Ian Yates MG ZR A 06:31 06:14 08:30 08:45
46 Samantha Tilling Taff (Jeremy) Williams Vauxhall Corsa A 06:36 06:18 08:21

16 Chris Sinclair-James Chris Butcher Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:05 05:56 08:05 07:43 06:44 06:32 07:18 07:16 05:37 05:46 67:02

35 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 B 06:21 06:07 08:00 07:51 06:50 06:45 07:50 07:36 05:26 05:24 68:10

19 John Leigh Lyn Leigh Vauxhall Nova B 06:16 05:59 07:59 08:06 07:00 06:53 07:44 07:37 05:25 05:23 68:22

62 Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:35 06:14 08:19 08:18 07:17 07:05 08:06 07:50 05:36 05:33 70:53

39 Ian Williams Malcolm Hoskins Peugeot 106 B 06:42 06:17 08:32 08:14 07:10 07:12 07:57 07:50 05:40 05:37 71:11

50 Duncan Brown Ian Robertson Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:42 06:20 08:35 14:00 07:47 07:22 08:10 08:10 05:48 05:51 78:45

30 Brian Wales Jamie Vaughan Nova B 05:46 05:38 07:33 07:48 06:34 06:30

58 Peter Adams Curtis McKerlie Peugeot 205 GTI B 06:48 06:48 08:47 11:51 07:28

48 Colin Felstead * Lizzy Brain * Citreon Saxo B 06:07 05:53 07:58 07:54 08:36

12 Rick Neale Paul Leyfield Davrian Dragon EVO B 05:55 05:46 07:49 07:35
57 Marton Walters Aaron Walters Peugeot 205 GTI B 09:43 07:53 09:08

15 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:57 05:58 07:48 07:39 06:38 06:26 07:15 07:07 05:08 05:03 64:59

17 Glyn Cartwright Sue Nicholls Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:54 05:43 07:56 07:37 06:39 06:36 07:28 07:16 05:09 05:12 65:30

26 Lee Halfpenny # Tom Bemand # Ford Escort Mk2 C 06:01 05:43 07:37 07:39 07:02 06:38 08:06 07:25 05:13 05:19 66:43

34 Dave Jennings Lewis Davies Ford Escort Mk2 C 06:12 05:59 07:54 07:42 06:52 06:40 07:39 07:28 05:19 05:13 66:58

51 D M Davies L J Mason Ford Escort C 06:10 06:02 08:08 07:49 06:52 06:41 07:34 07:35 05:22 05:25 67:38

52 Oliver Keates Gain Bull Peugeot 205 GTI C 06:10 06:00 08:00 08:13 07:00 06:54 07:40 07:43 05:29 05:25 68:34

45 Nigel Williams # Portia Gregory # Ford Escort C 06:20 06:03 08:09 08:10 07:16 07:07 07:56 07:44 05:34 05:27 69:46

21 Mark Holmes Jamie Insley Ford Escort C 05:57 05:42 07:56 14:00 06:32 06:33 07:20 07:13 05:15 05:17 71:45

36 Mark Slaughter Martin Dee Subaru Impreza (RWD) C 07:03 06:43 09:05 08:56 07:57 07:37 08:49 08:40 06:07 06:01 76:58

44 Tilly Powell Eliot Retallick MG ZR C 07:35 07:07 09:39 09:12 08:13 08:02 14:12 08:48 06:20 06:14 85:22

10 Steve O'Leary Mike O'Leary Darrian C 05:39 05:23 07:26 07:39 06:27

54 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigiskyte Peugeot 206 Gti C 06:14 11:30 08:05

27 Colin Steven # Simon Stevens # Vauxhall Astra C 06:01 06:11

43 Graeme Ross Mike Griffin Peugeot 205 GTI C 06:39
33 Anthony Robinson John Mawdsley Renault Clio Sport C 06:53

9 Ron Aiken # Brian Neale Ford Escort Mk1 D 05:57 05:42 07:39 07:24 06:27 06:33 07:17 07:04 05:08 05:02 64:13

7 Tim Freeman Andy Stokes Ford Escort Mk2 D 05:47 11:30 07:43 07:31 06:24 06:19 07:07 07:03 05:05 05:04 69:33

14 Graham Davies Martin Lasper Darrian T9 D 05:57 05:42 07:37 07:26 06:30 11:00

29 Andy Reid Alex Reid Peugeot 205 Maxi D 06:11 06:00 08:07 08:14
2 Simon Mauger Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 D 05:38 05:23 14:00

31 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Landrover Freelander E 06:12 06:03 08:15 08:03 07:05 07:38 08:09 07:48 05:55 05:33 70:41
32 Keith Thomas James Robertson Landrover Freelander E 06:33 06:22 08:44 08:30 07:23 07:19 08:18 08:11 05:48 05:48 72:56

4 Mark Ellis Mark Powell Prodrive Subaru GRP A F 05:37 05:25 07:22 07:14 06:17 06:08 06:57 06:55 04:56 04:57 61:48

1 Matthew Green Bryan Hull Subaru Impreza F 05:47 05:49 07:34 07:27 06:31 06:35 07:15 07:08 05:02 04:59 64:07

6 Tim Green Rob Smith Subaru Impreza F 05:50 05:44 07:37 07:33 06:37 06:31 07:19 07:17 05:13 05:07 64:48

25 Paul Butler Kevin Watkins Subaru Impreza F 05:58 05:55 07:40 07:44 06:36 06:36 07:33 07:25 05:11 05:11 65:49

23 Mark Lloyd Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza F 06:22 06:00 08:04 07:56 07:00 06:49 08:12 07:39 05:29 05:21 68:52

5 Gareth Hurford-Jones Emlyn Hurford-Jones Ford Escort Cosworth Grp A F 05:54 05:42 07:46 07:42 06:42 06:48 08:07 07:44 08:41 05:45 70:51

42 Stuart Anderson Jack Anderson Vauxhall Chevette F 06:25 07:01 08:23 08:20 07:24 07:03 08:00 08:07 05:43 06:17 72:43

8 Jason Worgan Mark Wheeler Subaru Impreza F 06:06 05:58 07:59 07:52 06:55 06:56 07:49

3 Steve Hollis Tim Currie Mitsubishi Evo F 05:39 05:26 07:26 07:11 06:16 06:07

13 Kevin Tappin Charles Tappin Ford Escort Cosworth F 05:47 05:32 07:27 07:18 06:37

11 Rich Baker David Porter Toyota Celica F 06:32 05:53 07:46 07:50
56 Geoff Phelps Elwyn Manual Skoda Fabia F 07:26 06:41 08:46



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2012

Cumulative Stage Positions
Pos SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Pos

1 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
2 2 10 10 3 3 3 1 9 1 1 2
3 10 4 3 13 10 9 9 1 9 9 3
4 3 3 13 10 13 1 6 6 6 6 4
5 30 13 30 1 1 30 18 18 18 15 5
6 7 30 1 14 9 6 15 15 15 18 6
7 1 6 6 9 14 18 17 17 17 17 7
8 13 18 14 6 30 17 25 25 25 25 8
9 6 5 9 30 6 15 16 16 16 26 9
10 17 1 26 18 18 25 5 26 26 34 10
11 5 17 5 26 5 5 26 5 34 16 11
12 18 14 18 5 17 26 34 34 51 51 12
13 12 21 12 12 25 16 22 51 20 20 13
14 14 9 17 17 15 34 51 20 35 35 14
15 15 12 25 25 26 51 8 35 19 19 15
16 21 26 21 15 16 22 20 19 24 24 16
17 9 25 15 34 34 8 35 52 52 52 17
18 25 15 24 16 8 20 19 24 23 23 18
19 27 24 48 48 20 35 52 23 22 7 19
20 26 48 8 8 22 24 24 22 45 45 20
21 16 16 34 11 51 23 23 45 7 22 21
22 8 8 16 22 35 19 45 31 53 53 22
23 24 52 52 20 24 52 31 53 5 31 23
24 48 29 11 51 19 45 53 7 31 5 24
25 51 34 19 24 23 53 62 62 62 62 25
26 52 27 22 35 52 31 39 39 39 39 26
27 29 51 29 19 31 62 49 49 49 21 27
28 34 22 51 23 45 39 7 42 42 49 28
29 31 31 20 52 53 49 42 21 21 42 29
30 54 19 38 29 48 14 32 32 32 32 30
31 22 23 23 31 62 42 21 55 55 55 31
32 19 38 35 45 39 32 55 41 41 41 32
33 20 20 31 53 49 7 41 61 61 61 33
34 45 45 45 38 32 55 61 36 36 36 34
35 35 11 53 62 42 41 36 59 59 59 35
36 23 35 62 49 55 21 59 50 50 50 36
37 38 53 46 39 41 61 50 44 44 44 37
38 42 49 47 47 7 36 60 60
39 53 47 49 55 61 59 44
40 49 62 39 32 36 44
41 55 46 50 42 59 50
42 47 32 32 41 21 60
43 11 55 55 61 58
44 32 39 42 36 44
45 62 50 41 59 50
46 46 42 58 7 60
47 43 41 61 44
48 50 61 36 21
49 39 58 56 58
50 41 36 59 50
51 58 56 44 60
52 33 59 7
53 61 44 2
54 36 60 54
55 59 7 60
56 56 57 57
57 44 54
58 60
59 57



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2012

Individual Stage Positions
Pos SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Pos

1 4 10 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 1
2 2 2 10 4 4 4 7 7 1 1 2
3 10 4 3 13 7 7 15 9 7 9 3
4 3 3 13 9 9 15 1 15 15 15 4
5 30 13 30 14 10 30 9 1 9 7 5
6 7 30 1 1 14 6 16 21 17 6 6
7 1 18 14 7 1 18 6 18 18 18 7
8 13 9 26 18 21 16 18 17 25 25 8
9 6 5 6 6 30 9 21 16 26 17 9
10 17 21 9 12 25 21 17 6 6 34 10
11 5 14 25 17 13 1 22 25 21 21 11
12 18 26 7 10 6 25 25 26 34 26 12
13 12 17 11 26 15 17 51 34 51 23 13
14 14 6 5 15 17 26 34 51 20 19 14
15 15 12 15 34 18 34 52 20 19 35 15
16 21 1 12 5 5 51 20 35 35 20 16
17 9 24 18 16 16 22 19 19 24 51 17
18 25 48 34 25 20 35 8 24 52 24 18
19 27 11 24 30 35 5 35 23 23 52 19
20 26 25 21 20 51 23 24 52 45 45 20
21 16 16 17 51 34 19 45 45 53 31 21
22 8 22 20 11 22 52 39 5 62 62 22
23 24 15 48 22 8 8 42 53 16 53 23
24 48 8 8 35 23 20 26 31 39 39 24
25 51 34 19 8 19 24 62 62 42 49 25
26 52 19 52 48 52 53 5 39 50 5 26
27 29 23 35 23 26 42 49 49 32 16 27
28 34 29 38 31 24 62 31 42 49 32 28
29 31 52 22 19 31 45 50 50 22 50 29
30 54 38 23 45 53 39 23 32 55 55 30
31 22 51 54 53 39 49 53 55 31 41 31
32 19 31 16 52 45 32 32 41 41 36 32
33 20 45 29 39 62 50 41 59 61 61 33
34 45 20 51 29 49 55 55 61 36 59 34
35 35 35 45 24 32 41 59 36 59 44 35
36 23 53 31 62 42 36 61 44 44 42 36
37 38 27 53 55 58 59 36 22 5 22 37
38 42 62 62 42 59 31 60 60
39 53 47 46 49 41 61 44
40 49 49 42 32 61 44
41 55 39 47 38 50 60
42 47 46 49 41 36 14
43 11 50 39 47 44
44 32 32 50 59 55
45 62 55 32 36 48
46 46 41 55 61 60
47 43 61 56 44
48 50 56 41 60
49 39 36 58 58
50 41 58 61 21
51 58 59 59 50
52 33 42 36
53 61 44 57
54 36 60 44
55 59 57 60
56 56 7 2
57 44 54
58 60
59 57



Red Dragon I.T. Stages 2012

Speed Trap Times
Car Speed (mph) Stage Car Speed (mph) Stage

7 128.1 8 6 102.5 9

9 119.5 10 33 102..3 3

4 119.0 9 19 101.7 7

3 118.2 7 45 101.7 4

51 117.1 8 2 98.8 8

16 116.2 7 62 98.0 8

26 116.1 9 22 97.7 7

15 115.8 10 31 97.6 3

17 115.7 10 36 97.2 4

28 112.8 3 37 97.0 4

29 111.5 3 53 96.0 10

14 110.0 7 39 94.8 7

21 108.6 10 38 93.3 3

0 108.1 7 55 92.7 8

12 107.7 3 54 92.3 3

5 107.5 7 41 92.0 7

25 107.2 10 46 90.3 4

18 106.7 8 48 89.4 4

11 105.7 7 50 88.9 10

34 105.3 4 58 88.4 4

13 194.7 3 32 88.2 8

27 105.3 8 44 86.7 10

23 105.0 8 59 84.9 8

20 104.1 7 47 84.8 4

42 104.6 3 61 83.6 7

49 104.2 4 56 83.3 3

1 103.8 7 8 81.2 7

52 103.7 3 57 79.5 3

24 103.7 8 60 72.0 7

35 102.9 10


